

City of West Allis

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2003-0247 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 9/2/2003 In control: Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)

On agenda: Final action: 9/16/2003

Title: Resolution approving an Action Plan for the Fiscal Year 2004 for the Community Development Block

Grant (CDBG) Programs.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-2003-0247

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/16/2003	1	Common Council	Adopted	Pass
9/8/2003	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		Pass
9/2/2003	1	Administration and Finance Committee (INACTIVE)		
9/2/2003	1	Common Council		
8/21/2003	1	Block Grant Committee		

Resolution approving an Action Plan for the Fiscal Year 2004 for the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Programs.

WHEREAS, Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) regulations require the approval of a One-Year Action Plan for Fiscal Year 2004 Housing and Community Development Programs; and,

WHEREAS, the Block Grant Committee has conducted a public hearing and has recommended on August 21, 2003, to approve the preliminary program; and,

WHEREAS, the regulations require that the proposed program be published; and,

WHEREAS, appropriate communications and application forms are required to be completed and submitted to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development in order to secure the City's Community Development Entitlement.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the One-Year Action Plan for Fiscal Year 2004 for Housing and Community Development Block Grant Programs (copy attached herein and made a part thereof) is hereby adopted and the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute and submit the necessary application and supporting documentation on behalf of the City to secure the 2004Community Development Entitlement.

File #: R-2003-0247, Version: 1

cc: Department of Development Chris Phinney, Grant Accounts Specialist

Dev-R-307\jmg\9-3-03